PRINCIPALI PRODOTTI EXPORT-IMPORT PRIMO TRIMESTRE 2022-2023
ELABORAZIONE FRUITIMPRESE FONTE ISTAT

PRODOTTO

FLUSSO

TONS

000 EURO

MELE

KIWI

ARANCE

PERE

LIMONI

MAND. E CLEMENTINE

BANANE
ANANAS

EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT
EXPORT

IMPORT
IMPORT

2022
271.721
103.342

64.009
10.024
12.865
17.383

209.787
29.960

2023
269.376
119.676

63.978
20.236
15.232
18.661

186.211
29.351

DIFF.%
-0,86
15,81
-0,05

101,88
18,40
7,35

-11,24
-2,03

2022
274.680
196.069

68.305
18.552
19.578
18.539

126.695
22.096

2023
278.961
200.179

77.658
29.965
23.632
21.837

124.953
22.315

DIFF.%
1,56
2,10

13,69
61,52
20,71
17,79

-1,37
0,99




